

CASA of the Tenth Judicial Circuit

Executive Director

Pamela Perrilles

Board of Directors

Amy Moore-McKee, President

James Kemper, VP

Mark Mason, Treasurer

Steve Howard, Asst Treasurer

Scott Ostericher, Secretary

At Large Members

Teri Cook

Phillis Dewitt

Andrew Barra

Mark Plunkett Kari Burg

Valerie Moehle

Bob McCullum

Love Ugorji

Affiliate Members

Director of Recruitment,

Marketing & Compliance

Ryan Lacerna

Program Director

Lisa Norwood

Training Coordinator

Cathy Dare

Office Manager

Amy Bearce

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Pamela Perrilles, Executive Director CASA of the Tenth Judicial Circuit

casa@peoriacounty.org

309-669-2939

www.casaofthetenth.org

April 26, 2023



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CASA OF THE TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT Judge James Mack Receives 2023 Illinois CASA Judge of the Year Award

PEORIA, IL ---- CASA (Court Appointed Special Advocates) of the Tenth Judicial Circuit is proud to announce the Honorable James A. Mack, the presiding Judge for Marshall, Putnam and Stark Counties, has been named the 2023 Illinois CASA Judge of the Year.

The award was presented to Judge Mack on the morning of Friday, April 21, 2023, in Springfield, Illinois at Illinois CASA's 2023 annual conference.

Executive Director, Pam Perrilles, in her nomination said "Judge Mack was very open and helpful in establishing CASA services in his courtroom in July 2018 [in Tazewell County]... Judge Mack's commitment and compassion to serve the Abuse and Neglect Courtroom for many consecutive years has provided a great service to our community. Judge Mack is very deserving of being recognized for his leadership and vision in helping children who have experienced abuse and neglect in our backyard."

The mission of CASA of the Tenth Judicial Circuit is to ensure that every child who has experienced abuse or neglect is placed in a safe and permanent home, by utilizing specially trained community volunteers who advocate for children abused or neglected going through the court system. CASA of the Tenth Judicial Circuit covers and serves Peoria, Tazewell, Marshall, Putnam and Stark Counties.

Tonight, April 26, 2023, CASA of the Tenth Judicial Circuit will be celebrating the excellent work of our volunteers, honoring our supporters, thanking our generous donors, and recognizing Judge James Mack at CASA's annual appreciation dinner hosted at the Par-A-Dice Hotel beginning at 5:30 PM.

Change a Child's Story™

Tenth Judicial Circuit Court, 324 Main Street, Room 215, Peoria, Illinois 61602 (309) 669-2939 www.casaofthetenth.org